PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6681117

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXEY L. MARGOLIN	03/16/2016
ROBERT GALLOTTO	08/04/2015
BHAMI SHENOY	08/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALCRESTA, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE NEWTON EXECUTIVE PARK	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	NEWTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02462	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17211487

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)736-9219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-808-3550

Email: jnguyen@bomcip.com

Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11896-0002-07000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUELINE M. NGUYEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline M. Nguyen/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2021	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment Inventors to Alcresta 00646284#page1.tif source=Assignment Inventors to Alcresta 00646284#page2.tif

PATENT 506634308 REEL: 056077 FRAME: 0883

source=Assignment Inventors to Alcresta 00646284#page3.tif source=Assignment Inventors to Alcresta 00646284#page4.tif source=Assignment Inventors to Alcresta 00646284#page5.tif source=Assignment Inventors to Alcresta 00646284#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056077 FRAME: 0884

ASSIGNMENT

- I, Robert Gallotto, residing at One Newton Executive Park, Suite 100, Newton, Massachusetts 02462, United States of America, solely or jointly with others, made the inventions disclosed and claimed in the following patents and patent applications:
 - United States Application No. 14/378 856, filed 14 August 2014 (Atty. Docket No. 11896,0002-00000) entitled: "Methods, Compositions, and Devices for Supplying Dietary Fatty Acid Needs",
 - International Application No. PCT/US2013/026063, filed 14 February 2013 (Atty. Docket No. 11896.0002-00304) entitled: "Methods, Compositions, and Devices for Supplying Dietary Fatty Acid Needs",
 - United States Application No. 61/600,207, filed 17 February 2012 (Atty. Docket No. 11896,6000-00000) entitled: "Methods, Compositions, and Devices for Supplying Dietary Fatty Acid Needs", and
 - United States Application No. 61/719 73, filed 26 October 2012 (Atty. Docket No. 11896.600)-00000) entitled: "Methods, Compositions, and Devices for Supplying Dietary Fatty Acid Needs."

(collectively "Assigned Patents"). At the time I made such inventions, I was employed by Alcresta, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and a place of business at One Newton Executive Park, Suite 100, Newton, Massachusetts 02462, United States of America, and, in consideration for that employment, I had signed an employment agreement in which I agreed that any invention made by me or to which I contributed during such employment would automatically be assigned to my employer, Alcresta, Inc. The inventions disclosed and claimed in the Assigned Patents were made while I was under that employment agreement. Accordingly, the Assigned Patents and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein were automatically assigned to Alcresta, Inc. when I made the inventions.

- I have entered into this Assignment to confirm and reiterate that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned and hereby assign to Alcresta, Inc. my entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and any and all inventions disclosed and claimed therein. I further assigned and hereby assign to Alcresta, Inc.:
- any applications claiming priority to or from the Assigned Patents, any provisional applications thereof, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, recomminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor;
- 2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of Alcresta, Inc., its lawful successors and assigns, its designees, or in my mane at the election of Alcresta, Inc. or its lawful successors and assigns, or its designee, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world;
- 3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and
- 4) the entire right, title and interest in all Statutory, Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority and all rights to claim priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to Alcresta, Inc. or its lawful successors and assigns as

the assignce of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and transfer not been made.

I further agree, at any time, upon the request of Alcresta, Inc. or its lawful successors and assigns, to execute and to deliver to Alcresta, Inc. or its lawful successors and assigns any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request to Alcresta, Inc. or its lawful successors and assigns such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of Alcresta, Inc. or its lawful successors and assigns under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and transfer as may be necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNOR:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Mer Halace

On this day of August 2015, Robert Gallotto personally appeared before me, executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed by his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness signature

Witness name (please print

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

I. Bhami Shemiy, residing at 114 Pran Smed, South Ciration, Massachusetts 01560, United States of America, solely or jointly with others, made the inventions disclosed and claimed in the following patents and patent applications:

- United Spaces Application No. 14/778,856, filed 14 August 2014 (Atty. Docket No. 14896-0002-00000) entitled: "Methods, Compositions, and Devices for Supplying Dietary Fatty Acid Needs".
- International Application No. PCT/LIS2013/026063, filed 14 February 2013 (Atts. Docket No. 11896.0002-00304) entitled: "Methods Compositions, and Devices for Supplying Distary Fatty Acid Needs".
- United States Application No. 61/600,207, filed 17 February 2012 (Atty. Docket No. J 1896/6000-90000) entitled: "Methods, Compositions, and Davious for Supplying Diefery Fatty Acid Nuclei's and
- United States Application No. 61/719, 173, filed 26 October 2012 (Any. Docket No. 11896,600)-30000) entitled: "Methods, Compositions, and Devices for Supplying Dietary Fany Acid Newla,"

(notlectively "Assigned Patents"). At the time I made such inventions, I was employed as a consultant by Alcresta, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delawars and histing an office and a place of business of One Newton Executive Park, Suits 100, Newton, Massachusetts 02362, United States of America, and, in consideration for that employment. I had signed a consulting agreement in which I agreed that any invention made by me or to which I contributed during such consultingly would automatically be assigned to Alcresta, Inc. The inventions disclosed and claimed in the Assigned Patents were made while I was under that consulting agreement. Accordingly, the Assigned Patents and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein were automatically assigned to Alcresta, Inc. when I made the inventions.

- I have gatered into this Assignment to confirm and reducte that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I have assigned and hereby assign to Alcasta, Inc., my entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and any and all inventions displaced and claimed therein. I further assigned and hereby assign to Alcasta, Inc.:
- any applications claiming priority to or from the Assigned Patents, any provisional applications thereof, and any renewals, revivals, releases, reexembations, extensions, originalitions and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor:
- 2) the full and complete eight to file patent applications in the name of Alcresta, Inc., its lawful successors and assigns, its designous, or in my home at the election of Alcresta, Inc. or its lawful successors and assigns, or its designous, or the aloresaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all confictes of the world:
- 3) the entire right, fille and interest in and to any Lesters Patant which may insue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world, and any renswalls revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and
- 4) the entire right, title and interest in all Standory, Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority and all rights to claim priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

Page Tot?

I leaveby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Leners Patent in the United States and throughout the world to Alcresta, Inc. or its lawful successors and assigns as the assigned of the centre right, title and interest therough as fully and emirally as the same would have been hold and enjoyed by me had this assignment and transfer not been made.

I further agree, at any time, upon the request of Aleresta, Inc. or its lawful successors and assigns, to execute and in deliver to Aleresta, Inc. or its lawful successors and assigns any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or eny part or participantial, and may applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Putent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reasonisations and assentions thereof.

I further agrice at any time to execute and to deliver upon request to Aktress, inc. or its levelal successors and assigns such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable in secure patent protection as said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary as give full effect to and to purfect the rights of Aleresta, line or its lawful successors and assigns under this Assignment and transfer as may be necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNOR

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

On this <u>set</u> day of <u>Arguette</u> 2015, Bhann, Shanny parsonally appeared before me, executed the firegoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged to use that such Assignment was executed by his her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Wingle signature

Presencesy (V.Cr.16) Winness name (piesse print)

ASSIGNMENT

I, Alexey L. Margolin, residing at 193 Uupland Avenue, Newton, Massachusetts 02461, United States of America, solely or jointly with others, made the inventions disclosed and claimed in the following patents and patent applications:

- United States Application No. 14/378,856, filed 14 August 2014 (Atty. Docket No. 11896.0002-00000) entitled: "Methods, Compositions, and Devices for Supplying Dietary Fatty Acid Needs".
- International Application No. PCT/US2013/026063, filed 14 February 2013 (Atty. Docket No. 11896.0002-00304) entitled: "Methods, Compositions, and Devices for Supplying Dietary Fatty Acid Needs".
- United States Application No. 61/600,207, filed 17 February 2012 (Atty. Docket No. 11896.6000-00000) entitled: "Methods, Compositions, and Devices for Supplying Dietary Fatty Acid Needs", and
- United States Application No. 61/719,173, filed 26 October 2012 (Atty. Docket No. 11896.6001-00000) entitled: "Methods, Compositions, and Devices for Supplying Dietary Fatty Acid Needs,"

(collectively "Assigned Patents"). I confirm and reiterate that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned and hereby assign to Alcresta, Inc. my entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and any and all inventions disclosed and claimed therein. I further assigned and hereby assign to Alcresta, Inc.:

- any applications claiming priority to or from the Assigned Patents, any provisional applications thereof, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor;
- 2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of Alcresta, Inc., its lawful successors and assigns, its designees, or in my name at the election of Alcresta, Inc. or its lawful successors and assigns, or its designee; on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world:
- 3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and
- 4) the entire right, title and interest in all Statutory, Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority and all rights to claim priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to Alcresta, Inc. or its lawful successors and assigns as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and transfer not been made.

I further agree, at any time, upon the request of Alcresta, Inc. or its lawful successors and assigns, to execute and to deliver to Alcresta, Inc. or its lawful successors and assigns any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request to Alcresta, Inc. or its lawful successors and assigns such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of Alcresta, Inc. or its lawful successors and assigns under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and transfer as may be necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNOR:

Witnessed By:

On this ______ day of March 2016, Alexey L. Margolin personally appeared before me, executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed by his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Vitness signature

Witness name